

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION)
NO. 998 of 2023

=====

RAMESHBHAI CHANDRASINH RATHVA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. MAULIK M SONI(7249) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. NEERAJ SHARMA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 20/02/2025
ORAL ORDER

In view of sick-note being circulated by Mr. Maulik M. Soni, learned advocate appearing for the applicant, stand over to **27.02.2025**.

(PRANAV TRIVEDI, J.)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR